Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 26 Ill. Reg. 13317, effective August 22, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 27 Ill. Reg. 1513, effective January 17, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 14180, effective August 15, 2003; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 8063, effective June 3, 2010; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 12540, effective October 6, 2017; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 11281, effective October 11, 2019; Subpart A, Subpart B, Subpart C, Subpart F, recodified at 47 Ill. Reg. 15267; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 2424, effective February 2, 2024.
